Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B{CH)

The Insclvency Act 1986

Administrators’ progress report .

Name of Company Company number

Regent Inns Ple 1973490

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice 19801 of 2009
[full name of court]

(@) Imserfullname(s)and  [/We (a)_Shay Bannon and Antony David Nyeate of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London,
address{es} of
administrator(s) WIU7EU

administrator(s} of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From 10
{b) Insert date ) )
20 October 2009 19 Apnl 2013
Signed A |
Iomt/adrﬁﬁﬁtrator(s)

Dated v foi /203 |
T

Contact details:

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Sireet, London,

You do not have to give any contact informatioa in
the box opposite but if you de, 1t will help Compantes

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form WIU 7EU
The contact information that you give will be visible
10 searchers of the public record i OurRef  7IADR/ADM333 Form 2/A6 Tel 020 7486 5888
DX Number DX Exchange
”" ’”!’ ,u"l ” ’ , "( I, n you have compieted and signed this form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at
1panies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
"AZ8VKBNO*
A37 21/05/2013 #22

COMPANIES HOUSE




Tel +44 (0)20 7486 5888 35 Baker Street
Fax +44 {0)20 7935 3944 London W1l 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1

www bdo co uk

17 May 2013

OurRef  SB/JBS/ADMI31
Report/ A6

Please ask for John Strowger
Dwrect line 020 7893 2945

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Dear Sirs

Regent Inns Plc (“RI”);

RIBR Realisations 2009 Limited (formerly Regent Inns Bar Risa Limited) (“RIBR”);

RIW Realisations 2009 Limited (formerly Regent Inns Watkabout Limited) (“RIW"); and
OO0L Realisations 2009 Limited (formerly Old Orleans Limited) (“00L"”)

- All in Administration (together the “Companies”)

Your Reference:

In accordance with Rule Z 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, [ am now reporting the progress made
in implementing the approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the
Administrations.

1

Statutory Informaton

The Joint Admunistrators are Shay Bannon and Antony Dawvid Nygate of BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London W1U 7EU and they were appointed 1n respect of the Compames on 20
QOctober 2009. Under the provisions of paragraph 100(2) of schedule B1 of the Insolvency
Act 1986, the Joint Admimstrators carry out their functions jontly and severally and
neither Jont Administrator has exclusive power to exercise any function.

With the exception of RIBR, the Joint Admmistrators were appointed by the directors,
pursuant to Paragraph 22 of schedule B1 of the insolvency Act 1986 In respect of RIBR,
the appointment was made by the Royal Bank of Scotland Plc (in1ts capacity as secunty
trustee) as qualifying charge holder, pursuant to Paragraph 14 of schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

The Admimstration proceedings for the Companies are dealt with in the High Court of
Justice and the court case numbers are shown below

The registered office for the Compames 15 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU and the
registered numbers are

Company Name Registered Number Court Number
RI 01973490 19801 of 2009
RIBR 06135834 19840 of 2009
RIW 06135844 19804 of 2009
ooL 05745985 19803 of 2009

BDO LLP a UK rmted Uakality partnerstap reglstered in England and Wales under number OC303127, 15 a member of BDO International Luwmted, a UK company
himited by guarantee, 2nd forms part of the Internationat BDO network of independant member firms A List of merbers’ names 15 open to nspection at our
registered office 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU 8DO LLP 1s authorised and regulated by the Financiak Services Authority to conduct investment business
SB/BS/ADMS3E Repont




|IBDO

2.1

2.2

2.2.1

2.2.2

Receipts & Payments

I enclose, for your information, summanes of my receipts and payments to date showing
the following balances in hand as at 19 April 2013

Company Name Batance n Hand (£)
RI 850,976
RIBR 171,039
RIW 600,066
ooL 346,804

The recepts and payments for the penod are largely self-explanatory, although | would
comment specificatly on

Business Rates Refunds

| have retained Gerald Eve LLP (“Gerald Eve”) to identify sites where it may be possible
to seek a rating reclassification and to negotiate refunds where applications for
reclassification have been upheld  The Admimstrations bave recewved refunds of
£2,130,378 n this regard

Gerald Eve 1s concluding its negotiations on a small number of former sites. However, |
am advised that any revaluations will not bnng any further matemal refunds to the
estates of the Compames

Leasehold Properties

As per my previous reports, | granted Intertain Limited along with 1ts trading subsichanes
Intertain (Dsming) Limnted and Intertain (Bars) Limited (together “Intertain™} Licences to
occupy the Compames’ former head office and 60 trading umts These licences were
granted with a view to agreeing with the landlords for an assignment of the leases to
Intertain

52 of the sites were successfully assigned to Intertain. The remaimng 9 sites were either
returned by Intertain under the terms of the Sale and Purchase Agreement or forfeited
by the respective landlords

Properties Transferred Under the Terms of a Sale and Purchase Agreement with
Punch Pub Company (Trent) Lirnted {“Punch™)

Punch remains 1n occupation of one former Old Orleans site at Percy Street in Newcastle
Negotiations to secure an assignment of the lease are ongoing between Punch and the
Landlord of Percy Street

Leasehold Properties Closed Immediately Upon Assignment & Properties Sub-let Prior
to Appointment

12 umts operated by the Companies were closed immediately upon my appointment and
surrenders were offered to the relevant landlords Surrenders and assignments have now
completed on these sites.

Rl also held 19 leasehold premises that were sub-let at the date of my appointment R
has no financial interest 1n any of the sub-leases that have not already been assigned

i85




2.3

2.3.1

2.3.2

2.33

Fees & Expenses
Legal Fees

Since my last report, | have paid my retained legal advisers’, Berwin Leighton Pasner
LLP, costs and disbursements of £15,693, including barnisters” fees These costs have
accrued duning the last twelve months and relate to resolving vanous legal ssues in
respect of the Companies’ leasehold properties and attending to statutory matters

Agent Fees

As discussed above, | have retained Gerald Eve to wdentify and negotiate the collection of
histonc business rates refunds. Gerald Eve 1s paid a commission based upon the final
refund recewved In the penod since my last report, | have paid Gerald Eve £4,199 1n this
regard

Postage & Printing

In the penod since my last report, | have paid £5,295 to Sterling Financiat Print Limited
to format, print and send out my previous update report to creditors

Future of the Adminmistrations

The remaiming time 1n the Admimistrations will be used to complete the adjudication of
unsecured creditors’ claims, make a distnbution to the unsecured creditors from the
prescnbed parts of the Compames, and attend to any other statutory matters ansing.

My proposals, which were deemed accepted by creditors on 4 January 2010, state that
the Admimstrations of the Companies will be exited either by way of dissolution or, 1f it
15 necessary for leases to be disclaimed, via compulsory hguidations

The current Admimstration pertods are due to expire on 19 October 2013.

Prospects for Creditors

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986, where after 15 September 2003 a
company has granted to a creditor a floating charge, a proportion of the net property of

that company must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors.

Based upon present information | estimate that, subject to allowing for costs, the value
of the prescnbed parts will be

Company Prescribed Part (E)*
RI 460,774
RIBR 170,229
RIW 600,000
ooL 277,198

*Please note that these figures are only estimates and should be treated with caution pending the
calculotion of the Companies’ net property and the adjudication of final claims from unsecured
creditors




iBDO

4.2

4.3

| bring 1t to the attention of creditors that the quantum of the prescribed parts, and the
timing of the final distnbutions, will be subject to receving appropnate corporation and
VAT tax clearances, which are pending

Secured Creditor

As at the date of my appointment, the amount due to the secured creditor, the bank
syndicate that consists of The Royal Bank of Scotland, Barclays Bank Plc, Bank of
Scotland Plc and WestLB AG (the “Syndicate”) was £96,933,429

Creditors will recall that the Syndicate holds cross guarantees and secunty agaimnst the
subsichary companies referred to wn this report  To date, the Syndicate has recetved
distnbutions totalling £65m from the Admimstrations of the Compantes.

The Syndicate will suffer a substantial shortfall under 1ts secunty

Preferential Creditors

| have made a distribution n full to the preferential creditors with claims totalling
£86,734 | do not anficipate any further preferential claims being recewed

Unsecured Creditors
Creditors will note from Paragraph 5 that it 15 anticipated that there will be sufficient

funds available to make a distmbution to the unsecured creditors by way of the
Prescnbed Part To date, the following claims have been receved

Company Directors’ Statement Claims Recerved
of Affairs (£) {£)

RI 2,098,729 55,136,343
RIBR 10,806,106 11,430,847
RiwW 76,213,714 83,666,696
oO0L 13,967,428 13,125,109
103,085,977 165,164,060

Notice of Intended Dividend

| enclose a Notice of Intended Dividend with a last date for proving of Friday 14 June
2013 | invite creditors to prove their debt to the extent they have not already done s0
Please note this 1s the first distnbution from the Compantes’ estates

In order for your claim to be considered for dividend purposes, unsecured creditors must
provide their proof of debt and all supporting ewidence on or before Fnday 14 June
2013 | will not be able to consider claims received after this date

| attach a proof of debt form for each of the Compames | ask creditors to ensure that
they use the correct proof of debt form when submitting their ctaim

| shall wnte separately te all creditors who have previously submitted claims, within the
next 7 days




Jownt Administrators’ Remuneration

To date, | have drawn £1,182,776 1n respect of remuneration, as shown on the attached
recewpts and payments account My fees were drawn in accordance with the specific
authonty of the secured and preferential creditors

| attach a schedule for each of the Companies that records the time costs accrued to
date and indicates the work undertaken n that respect

Disbursements

Where disbursements are recavered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties
there 1s no necessity for these costs to be authonsed. These are known as category 1
dishursements

| have not drawn any category 1 disbursements since my last report

Some adrmimstrators recharge other expenses such as postage, stationery, photocopying
charges, telephone and fax costs These costs cannot be economically recorded n
respect of each speafic case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require
the approval of the creditors before they can be drawn These are known as category 2
disbursements

The policy of BDO LLP 1s not to charge any category 2 disbursements i these
Admimstrations

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
the Companies

Shay Bgfinon

Joint Admimistrator
Licensed to act as an nsolvency practitioner by the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

Enc




Regent Inns Pl
- In Admimistration

Summary of the Joint Admimistrators
to 19 Apnl 2013

RECEIPTS

Freehold/leasehold properties
Plant, machwnery, fixtures & fittings
Goodwll - unbranded units
Intellectual property nghts
Bank wnterest

Indemmty recewed from INTERTAIN
Furmiture and equipment
Stock

Book debts

Stock - closed units

Insurance refunds

Cash floats / cash in hand
Miscellaneous receipts
Deposits

Rates refunds

G45 cash refund

Utibities refunds

Supphier refunds

Licence refunds

Lease agreement refund
Council tax refunds
Compensation receipts
Licence fees recerved

PAYMENTS

Jont Admmstrators’ fees
Joint Admimistrators disbursements
Professional fees

Legal fees

Agents fees

Ponting & postage

Storage costs

Insurance adwce

Bank charges

Licence fees paid to landlords

PAYMENTS TO CREDITORS

Distnbutions to Royal Bank of Scotland, as secunty agent
Distnbutions to preferential creditors of 100p in the £

Admimstrnation batance in hand

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Estimated to realise

as per the directors’ Movement
Statement of Affairs n last perod
£ £

6,232,742 .

1,987,161 -

- 874

851,640 -

35,653 -

1,942,741 .

114,991 -

- 92

11,164,928 967

15,693

4,199

5,295

176

25,364

(24,397)

967

receipts and payments account for the pened 20 October 2009 (date of Admimistration)

Te date
£

1,301,639
354,742

1

1

3,622
714,359
152,032
56,111
97,496
24,000

1

114,992
6,116

.
2,088,628
16,700
33,737

1

20,939
5,674
35,190
2,315
2,212,312

7,243,608

580,574
6,246
65,780
393,257
170,652
25,906
716

9,550

758
2,209,948

3,463,388

2,842,510
86,734

850,976

7,243,608

S Bannon & A D Nygate
Jownt Admimstrators
17 May 2013




RIW Reahsations 2009 Lumted (formerly Regent inns Walkabout Limited}

- In Adrmynastration

Summary of the Joint Admimistrators receipts and payments account for the penied 20 October 2009 {date of Admnistration)

to 19 Apni 2013

RECEIPTS

Freehold/leasehold properties
Plant, machinery, fixtures & fittings
Goodwill Walkabout

Bank wnterest

indemmity receved from \INTERTAIN
Furmture and equipment

Stock

Stock - closed units

Cash floats / cash in hand

Rates refund

Licence fees recewved

PAYMENTS

Joint Admimistrators fees

Joint Admimstrators disbursements
Legal fees

Agents fees

Bank charges

Licence fees paid to landlords

PAYMENTS TO CREDITORS

Distrbutions to Royal Bank of Scotland, as secunty agent

Admsmstnation balance 1n hand

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Estimated to reabse
as per the directors
Statemnent of Affairs

£

49,914,950
4,255,320
11,033,013

1,823,709

2,001,672

69,028,664

Movement
n last penod
£

66

66

66

To date
L

24,360,622
5,851,025
11,598,013
1,626
312,107
2,507,582
1,061,554
9,200
2,001,672
6,560
2,520,598

50,230,559

275,763
2,231
116,448
16,559
440
2,519,079

2,930,520

46,699,974

600,066

50,230,559

S Bannon & A D Nygate
Joint Admimstrators
17 May 2013



RIBR Realisations 2009 Lirmted (formerly Regent Inns Bar Risa Limited)

- In Adnmtmstration

Summary of the Joint Admintstrators’ recetpts and payments account for the penod 20 October 2009 (date of Admimstration)

to 19 Apnl 2013

RECE!PTS

Freehold/leasehold properties
Plant, machmnery, fixtures & fittings
Goodwnll - unbranded umits

Bank interest

Indemnity receved from WNTERTAIN
Furmture and equipment

Stock

Stock - closed units

Cash floats / cash in hand
Miscellaneous recempts

Licence fees recerved

PAYMENTS

Joint Admimistrators fees

Jont Admirstrators disbursements
Legal fees

Bank charges

Licence fees paid to tandlords

PAYMENTS TO CREDITORS

Mstnbutions to Royal Bank of Scotland, as secunty agent

Administnation balance n hand

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Estimated to realise
as per the directors
Statement of Affairs

£

2,542,277
870,962
1

373,270
158,928

312,726

4,258,164

Movement
n tast penod
£

50

50

50

To date
£

2,542,277
907,676

1

453
126,529
389,003
158,928
15,323
312,726
866
1,437,884

5,891,676

144,341 95
1,673 37
34,422

540
1,420,550

T 1,601,528

4,119,109

171,039

5,891,676

S Bannon & A D Nysate
Joint Admimstrators
17 May 2013




OO0L Realisations 2009 Limited (formerly Old Orleans Limited}

- In Admimistration

Summary of the Joint Administraters’ recelpts and payments account far the period 20 October 2009 (dzte of Adrmmistration)

to 19 Apnl 2013

RECEIPTS

Freehold/leasehold properties
Plant, machinery, fixtures & fittings
Goodwll - Old Orleans

Rent recewed under SPA

Punch Taverns Old Orleans sale
Bank interest

Indemntty recerved from INTERTAIN
Furmiture and equipment

Stock

Stock - closed umits

Cash floats / cashn hand

Punch contnbution to legal costs
Licence fees receved

PAYMENTS

Jont Adrmnistrators fees

Jont Admintstrators disbursements
Legal fees

Agents’ fees

Bank charges

Licence fees paid to landlords

PAYMENTS TO CREDITORS

stmbutions to Royal Bank of Scotland, as secunty agent

Admimstnation balance n hand

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Estimated to realise
as per the directors’
Statement of Affairs

£

4,856,368
1,538,311
3,571,671

659,276
201,440
521,760

11,348,826

Movement
mn last perod
£

151,328

151,490

100
131,328

151,428

62

151,490

To date
£

4,966,368
1,538,307
3,571,671
38,224
71,967
939
356,116
650,276
201,440
3,067
521,760
16,750
3,616,481

T 15,562,366
182,098

2,402

62,452

10,508

720

3,618,974
3,877,155
11,338,408
346,804
TTT15,562,366
S Bannon & A D Nygate

Joint Admimistrators
17 May 2013




sanss; Ayladoud Juaunujodde 15od Sujajosal yuads A)adosd awiy)
ym Jay1afo] Tuopodieiipn oty Auodiwros ayy SBLIG O] mHA D HYM Supeunyd A5ag0.a)8 Juatwoddn Jid o} Sujpuaiys Juads A)radard awp fo 10adsad uy Pabioyd soM Y10m OF PIIDIOND i)

it [{R1¥3+7] oz Ies't LR
00 T00'CH 05 90l D4 €95 & 59 LT 00 8¢} €0} [ oF 559 Pt SF LY €6 622 0LT ot 6y 00 £29 5E} 6o S0t
{4 55 104 ot (R 13 €0 £56'T (TR 13 00 1L b 11341 of r5 vl [1+4 00 THZ B o ¥ri
va ifr 00 19 LT €L % 00 £96 1727 00 9T2'ST 00 95 00 04T L oot
FINt a1 Tee'n {4 [T HY 00 (1 [ 12484 55 6} 00 02§ 00 +
5 T4t or £59 PE S0 91 09 £¥0'C I 00 905 11 06 ¥ 0z ST b3 0% ¥s o% 20T ST 0% £5 00 C¥9 L1}
01 108 €0 Le¥LL o1 it sz [N 00 SC bl 8 o og £70'1T o5 on 0% £5LPE 05 bt
2 LK 37 690 61 0§ £CT €L loc'oz 0% &0 00 192 K4 00 2%
£0 452 b0 £TL 0T SEUkL of 791 0f | 08 T9C°1 74 80 190°4T 0c 1t
LR ol #CO TT 52979 06 FRL'L 14 SL6E0 % X} oz ¥y o2 SE LT S 98k ACE £9 087 o0 Gy {1 00 4T
T Tet 09 sEp'eT Sf LE% 00 zoo £} o8 9rl €8 b9z oL o SLELT WF 09 €Ll O T¥5 ¥T oL ¥é ot vec'eT i 09
08 L8T aL It¥ & ¥ 00 075 § 00 €2 oz Lyr'c 233} oo cpy 00 1
16 410 LR o5 ot 00 ETE 0% ¢ 0O 0BE'Z 0o 2} 00 ¥R0'E 0ot [RTTHY 004
00 T&8 HT ot &r 00 FI¥ 3 o e 00 Bes'T 00 b1 00 0£9 91 00 o
3 1 IN0H 1 SINOH 3 5InaH 3 $IMoH 31 SMNoH ] 5nay 1 LINOK,
ALYY AY I¥LOL ANYHD AI¥15 YIHLO 3ALNIIXT JALLNIIXT YOINIS HIDYNYW LNYLSISSY UIDYNYW/EOLIINID HINLUYY

el T

LI

301013 puT woningNg [

Lupiodayg |

fuyepd Jaupaiy H

ey andaidw) 0

SN pa Suipuiy 4

TuyvecyvanREjray s1atsy =3

uopEAN(UIWRY |¥IauSE g

Aayerg pue buunyy 3

unnageddy ua sday ¥

raney Jusunuioddy 13 ¥

uopdiiaag

£107 1HdY 61 03 (LORENSIUIWPY Jo 23¥P) 00T $2Q0I100 0T Weid popEd U Joj aiqednddy saey pue padiey) awyy jo Liewnng

O RIASUALPY U] - 3|4 suuf jualiay




sanssy A3adold Juaupeddo ysod Sujajosa. Juads Apsadoud sy
ym sayzefa) UODASIUILPD oju Auodwe) ayY Sursullg oF Maja O s Supuunid ABa1os)s Juaunuioddo 2t 0) Bujpt1a)1n Juads Alsadosd sy Jo 1adsas up pakioyd som YIom 0] PAIDIOHD dL]

oa st LI RITY T o0 999 oL 1N
0§ £9T 0ot §5 {90 07 [1Ri1) o1 BTG’ L S 6L 06 LES S 5§ 8% o8 LEL'TL 0% £94 00 240 89 o0 601
s [T 5o 05 151 sT 1 RTTEY ot 6T 09 §0L 09 1 00 &kl L1 00 %1
o9 19T oz st¥'y a9 3 oz 579'r [ 1Y
19 9L o [a5'rh 518 09 £y 0e 0 00 07 & [1.¥44 oF ZTT'9 sefr o Le) L 08 T 00 067 3 oot
ok 16C €T LEL 43 s < 9rr L1} oo wes'l srl 06 694 € SE vl 05 Lri'h) 0% »
ool 00 oFk 00 ¥ 00 0¥ ooy
a9 €42 oF Ris ¥ ¥4 00§04 T [ OB ELLE STl
10 99¢ 0Z 180 £¥} o5 1w 00 092't og 11 00020 1 o r 06 191 €5 sk I 0L 9IT S £0 011 00 TEW £F 341
FIn T 59 ik by 00 4b1 0% £97 (LY o1 Dbb'9 os Ir §T rt §1 00 €r TR LY Y LTt i 00 L1r'y o0 €4
LT 10¥ o0 aTe'e (131 00 999 € 00 ¥l o0 091'S 009
TE 14T ST 805 1T §T 4 5L TOL'R SL v 0F $75 € 0% 61 oo /ST 00 1 00 010 6 00 ¥4
oo L9t 9L THE STt [TR11] 121
3 2 tnoy sunoy I oy 3 SINOY 3 SINOH ) sinoy 3 sinap
ILvY A¥ Y101 ANYED 44¥L5 ¥IHIO TALLODIXE IALADIND HOINTS UIOYHYW LHYISISSY HIDYNYW/HO L6 HINLHYY

1N

BNSOTY PUS WONNRLNSIG [

Lupsaday |

fun®|d PRI H

syew ssfoidwy

saapey pavray Tulped) o

tagruopectiesy nacsy 3

ORI ULDY |fIaus O

Abaers pur Supueyd 3

Juaunuiddy o sdag

sy Juaunuioddy sig “y

uopidpsed

£107 1Hdy 54 01 (UopeASIIWPY Jo MTP) 6007 300120 OT WO POHA4 3Y1 Joj 21qeliddy sayey pue paflieys suy ) jo Arewwing

uopRSIULIPY U] - (PaYjWT Inoqes e, sUu| JuaBiay £|13WI0)) PAIUETY 00T SUOPES|jedY MY




sanss Ajdadoud Juswjujeddo J5od Sulajosad Juads Aluadoad atupt
Yyim Jay3aBo) ‘LODISIUIWPD 01Uy Aundwoy ay2 BujBulig 03 MajA D Yitm Buiuup)d AB3)ons Juauujodde a1d 0) Sujpuaiio tuads Aldadosd auwy} jo 33adsal tf pPABIDYD SDM YJ0M O) PATDIOND BLuLf,

99 &L 05 D47 294 6 19§ "ol 13N
0§ 7€) 06 ok L1801 St 64 a0 94t €4 05 45 O t04 0% or 9TT 56 650 29 0T LE)
00 9L} 0§ 15} §T L 08 L84 ST
00 197 oR 1L as kL op LL'e a8 Eb
(3144 ok LLs'HE O aF 09 FEVF [: 14 o0 096 ¥ [ RY) LERIY-R BLEAT
04 D&E ag 86k L1 00 ¥ 00 OFT 00 | 00 LES € 0s K} g 1zr'th 0§ &7
ar 101 Do LLS 00 s 00 [f5 00 4
aa %t oF DIF T az & ar 0L I 0T &
13114 S0 961'96 69 ¢11 00 DFE 05 € of Do¥ #i or 01 ST §9a'T9 7143
19 OFL 0% C9F 0T co §¢ a6 T % | 114 B [ 44 [T 1N aa ¢1 D5 9% [ 1811 ot ¥it'y b Fl
00 I91 o8 LTT (193 a8 LTE ST
10 ¥} 04 [%6'0) et 99 S1EY0'§ 1131 SLEF9 S % 91 00 L5T (L]
FL &5} K1 TR [2RY3 0% ir9 051 SE #¥Z $C L 00 8l 0ot
7 F] INoH SIN0H 3 SINOH E] SINOH E] s.noH E] $1N0H
ALV AY TY10L QNVY9 44¥15 Y3HIO0 IALNDIXI JAILNDIXT WOINIS HIDVNYW LNVLSISSY YIOVYNYWHOLITNM

Wom ¥

®uras]y puw LOUNQYNN §

Bupsaday |

ey solpesy o

11aiey sakojdull o

wrajiny paway Buppral J

Rujjrag o sy sty 3

Ueivlsuwpy (RIaUap g

Alniris puw Bujuurg 3

usunujoddy uo sdng g

iy Jusunujoddy arg ¥

vaditasag

£10Z 1idy ¢1 03 (UopRASIUILIPY jO a3ep) 00T JAQUID0 O WOl pojiad ayl Joj alqeanddy sajey pue palieyd awjy jo Aewwng

UoPeNSIUWPY U) - (pajjwy] esjy leq suu) JuaBay Ao} paatwyy 4007 suctiesieay Hall




sanssi Ayiadod juawwiuloddn tsod Sutajosa juads ALiacload 2yl
yatm 2at1a80) ‘wopiosiupupe o)y Aundiwny ay) ButBuliq OF Maja B Yt sujuupyd AS2q0.035 Juawuioddo asd 0 Eujpua33o tuads Asadord aung fo yredied up Palioys spM YoM O} PAIEIOIID AU

cr e $H 040 21T 59 0rL TR
og 2L o5 | 05 C09'st 3321 00 0891 o £8 oF &¥s 4 o1 tof YR Q0 21T
79 661 08 96§ Sk E ok cT¥ % 06 fLL o6
00 79T KI5t 1 ot 150'C £ 1
€ 86T 0% L1 DL or ¥ 09 ¥EF 08 E 00 D90'F 00 L} 00 ££9°¢ 0§17
5 1t of £5€ 1T o1 L5 oo 09¢ os L oz o9r ¥ ot 2 of LG L1 of ot
£0 972 3T st 1% 3] 5L 00 £57 00 |
o€ 197 [ ET 00T 00 CbT 0ol 00 P40 £ oo L2
8E L¥E €2 v90 L0V St 9L 00 095 ¢ 059 B L4 v 06 €41 6L 64’1y [T 138
oL £v1 o¢ ToL'et 03 1 0¢ IE3 ot o) OFS'S 09 Qc oo 092 9 oo 8t oo 9ss's SL9E s 1L (T2 1
00 191 05 LT $T ) 0% £IE 18
9 78t S6 199 0E or 651 £908C 91 50 204 00 S98 € 00 62 0z &¥H'C [ {338 00 4¥L'7 00 ¢4
£r 802 o0 99Kt 0o £ 00 §9% a0 ¥ &0 6L [LE3
k| b finoy $InoH b ] oy 3 SN0y 3 oYy 3 Lnoy
ILYH AV IYLOL ONYHD A4V1S ¥IHI0 FALLNIIXT FALLNDIXT BOINIE YIDYNYW LNYLSISSY HIDYNYWAOLITEI]

Hiop W

2101013 pur vopRQINTY T

wpeday |

HUIE|D Jalpw) 3

tiaziry sadojduy o

siayivpy palrjay Lypea] 4

Buj|raQuovs Iy THSTY 3

uoNEOS|UWPY |Flauan 0

ASoyeys pue Bujuutyg 3

waunuioddy ua sdng g

flanew waunujeddy wig v

uopidyio1ag

£10Z Hdy 61 03 (UopeNS|UIPY Jo #1Rp) 4007 2403130 07 Wol polad ay) 10) apquayddy saiey pue pafiey) awy jo Asewnung

UOPRIISIUIUPY U] - (payi)] suealiQ pio AjJauLio)) pajwiy 4007 sUojIes|EaY 100




Tel +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street
Fax +44 (0}20 7935 3944 London W1l 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1

Ctvsssmmrcnssssec— www bdo co uk

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

Regent Inns Plc
In Administration
and
In the Matter of The Insolvency Act, 1986

A first dividend 15 intended to be declared 1n the above matter You are bisted as a possible
creditor but you have not proved your debt.

If you do not prove your debt and submit your claim by 14 June 2013 you will be excluded from
this dividend which 1s to be declared within two months from the last date for proving.

Dated: 17 May 2013

Joint Admmistrater
Authonsed by the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

* A28VKBMO*
A37 21/05/2013
COMPANIES HOVISF

EDO LLP, a UK limited habiliov partneschap registered 1n England and Wales unde- number 0C305127, 15 a membey of 3D0 International Limited & UK company
imited bv guaran.ee, and forms part o1 the internationzi BDO netwark of independen” member firms A ls. of mem&ars' names 15 open 1o 1750eCToN 2, our
registered ofice, 35 Baker Street, London WU 7EU 320 LLP is autnonsed and regels.ed by the Financial Services Audhority 10 conduct invesumeni business

#18

[
&p



Tel +44 (0)20 7486 5888 55 Baker Street
Fax +44 {0)20 7935 3944 London W1U 7EU
DX 2025 West End W1

P re—————— www bdo co uk

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

RIW Realisations 2009 Limited (formerly Regent inns Walkabout Limited)
In Administration
and
In the Matter of The Insolvency Act, 1986

A first dividend 1s ntended to be declared 1n the above matter You are listed as a possible
creditor but you have not proved your debt.

if you do not prove your debt and submit your clarmn by 14 June 2013 you will be excluded from
this dividend which 15 to be declared within two months from the last date for proving.

Dated: 17 May 2013

“ aa re s Swma vee e= s msws » e

Shay Bannon
Jomnt Admimistrator
Authorised by the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

8DO LLP, & LK hmited hability partnership registered 1n England and Wales under number QC305127, Is a member of BDO Internatianal birmited, a UK company
hmmed by guarantee, and forms part of the internationai ED0 natwors of independent member firms A list of members names 15 open 16 INSPECLION av OJF A
registered oifice, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU BDO LLP 1 atthonsed and regutated by the Financizl Serices Auuhority «o conduct investment bLsingss




Tel +44 (0)20 7486 5888 S5 Baker Street
Fax +44 (0)20 7935 3944 London W1U 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1

] www bdo co uk

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

RIBR Realisations 2009 Limited (formerly Regent Inns Bar Risa Limited)
In Administration
and
In the Matter of The Insolvency Act, 1986

A first dividend 1s intended to be declared in the above matter. You are listed as a possible
creditor but you have not proved your debt,

If you do not prove your debt and submait your claim by 14 June 2013 you will be excluded from
this dividend which 15 to be declared wathin two months from the last date for proving.

Dated: 17 May 2013

Shay Bannon
Joint Administrator
Authorised by the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

TN TR T S

BD0 LLP, 2 UK himi.ed | abilty partnership registered In England and Wales under numbe- 0C305127, 1s 2 member of BOO Internationg] Limited, a UK company
tirt.ea by guarantee, and forms cart of the internationat BBO network of ingenendent member firms A List of memnbers” nzmes Is spen 6 Inspection at our
reg stered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U 7EU EDO LLP 15 authonsed and reguta.ed by the Finanuizl 5ennces authonity i conduc investmert busingts

‘%Fg')



Tel +44 (0)20 7486 3888 55 Baker Street
Fax +44 (0)20 7935 31944 London W1l 7EU
DX 9025 West End W1

Lamrexsanwenhamiiniini www bdo co uk

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS

OOL Realisations 2009 Limited (formerty Old Orleans Limited)
In Administration
and
In the Matter of The Insolvency Act, 1986

A first dividend is ntended to be dectared n the above matter. You are bsted as a possible
creditor but you have not proved your debt.

If you do not prove your debt and submit your ctaim by 14 June 2013 you will be excluded from
this dividend which 1s to be declared within two months from the last date for proving.

- 17 May 2013

hay Banmor—
Joint Admmistrator
Authorised by the Association of Chartered Certified Accountants

D0 LLP, a UK lim ted Lababity partnarship registered n England and Wales under nuumber 0€305127, 18 2 member of EDC International Limited, a UK company
imi.ed by guarantee, angd forms part of the international BDO network of independent memoer firms 4 tist of members' names 1s open to inspection at our
registered office, 35 Eaker Stree., Lonoon Wil JEU BDO LLP 15 authonsed and regulaied by Jie Financizl Services Auchonty to conduct investment business

3



Rule 2 72 Our Ref SB/JBS/ADM651 - Rl Plc POD/J6
PROOF OF DEBT

In The High Court of Justice No 19801 of 2009
Chancery Division
Compames Court
Regent Inns Plc
- In Admimstration -

Date of Admimistration 20 October 2009
1a Name of creditor
1b  If Company - registered number

2 Address of creditor

3 Total claim including VAT and interest as at the
date of the appointment of administrators £
(see overleaf
4 Details of documents by which debt can be
substantiated (please attach copy documents)

5 Amount of any interest wcluded in claim £
6 Is the whole or part of the debt preferential? Yes / No
If so, state amount, and details £

See notes overleaf
7 Particulars of how and when debt ncurred

8 Particutars and value of any secunty held and the
date 1t was given

9 Details of any reservation of title in respect of
goods to which the debt refer

10 Signature of creditor
or other authonsed person

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Creditor's reference

11 Position or Relationship with Creditor
12 Address (1if person sigmng 15 not the Creditor)




For Use of Administrator Only
13 Admitted to vote for £
Date

Joint Administrator

14  Admitted preferentially Adrmtted non-preferentially
for £ for £
Date Date
Jont Adminmistrator Joint Admrmistrator

Guidance Notes re Preferential Debts:
The categories of preferential debts under S 386(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 are as follows-
- pension scheme contributions
- remuneration etc of employees

- Levies on Coal & Steel Productions

VAT Bad Debt Rehef

The provisions of the Finance Act, 1990, came into effect on 26 July, 1990, and introduced
changes 1n the way that VAT on Bad Debts 1s recovered

Your ctaim overleaf must be quoted inclusive of VAT You may claim rebef on your VAT return
when the debt 1s at least six months old and has been wntten off. Any dividend you recewve 1n
respect of this claim will include payment 1n respect of the VAT element of your debt and you
witl be responsible for declanng such VAT to HM Revenue & Customns




Rule 2 72 Our Ref SB/JBS/ADM651 - RIW POD/J6

PROOF OF DEBT

in The High Court of Justice No 19804 of 2009
Chancery Division
Companies Court

1a

1b

10

11
12

RIW Realisations 2009 Limited (Formerly Regent Inns Walkabout Ltd
- In Administration -

Date of Admimistration 20 October 2009
Name of creditor
If Company - registered number

Address of creditor

Total claim ncluding VAT and 1nterest as at the
date of the appointment of admimstrators £
(see overleaf
Details of documents by which debt can be
substantiated (please attach copy docurments)

Amount of any interest included wn claim £

Is the whole or part of the debt preferential? Yes / No
if so, state amount, and details £

See notes overleaf

Particulars of how and when debt wncurred

Particulars and value of any secunty held and the
date 1t was given

Details of any reservation of title in respect of
goods to which the debt refer

Signature of creditor
or other authonsed person

Name n BLOCK LETTERS

Creditor's reference’

Position or Relationship with Creditor
Address (if person signmng 15 not the Creditor)




For Use of Adrmmstrator Only
13  Admitted to vote for £
Date

Jomnt Admnistrator

14  Admitted preferentally Admutted non-preferentially
for £ for £
Date Date
Joint Adrmmistrator Joint Admimistrator

Guidance Notes re Preferential Debts:
The categones of preferential debts under S 386(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 are as follows
- pension scheme contributions
remuneration etc of employees

Levies on Coal & Steel Productions

VAT Bad Debt Rehef

The provisions of the Finance Act, 1990, came nto effect on 26 July, 1990, and ntroduced
changes in the way that VAT on Bad Debts s recovered

Your claim overleaf must be guoted inclusive of YAT You may claim rehef on your VAT return
when the debt 15 at least six months old and has been wnitten off Any dividend you recewve 1n
respect of this claim will include payment 1n respect of the VAT element of your debt and you
will be responsibte for declaning such VAT to HM Revenue & Customs




Rule 2 72 Our Ref 5B/JBS/ADM6D1 - RIBR POD/J6
PROOF OF DEBT

in The High Court of Justice No 19840 of 2009
Chancery Diwvision
Companies Court
RIBR Realsations 2009 Limited (formerly Regent Inns Bar Risa Ltd)
- In Adrministration -
Date of Administration 20 October 2009
la  Name of creditor

1b If Company - registered number

2 Address of creditor

3 Total claim including VAT and interest as at the
date of the appointment of admimstrators £
(see overleaf
4 Details of documents by which debt can be

substantiated (please attach copy documents)

5 Amount of any interest included in claim E
6 Is the whole or part of the debt preferential? Yes / No
If s0, state amount, and details £

See notes overleaf
7 Particulars of how and when debt incurred

8 Particulars and value of any secunty held and the
date H was given

9 Details of any reservation of title in respect of
goods to which the debt refer

10 Signature of creditor
or other authonsed person

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Creditor's reference

11 Position or Relationsinp with Creditor
12 Address (if person sigming 15 not the Creditor)




For Use of Admimstrator Only
13 Adrmitted to vote for £
Date

Joint Admmstrator

14  Admitted preferentially Admitted non-preferentially
for £ for £
Date Date
Joint Admimstrator Joint Admimstrator

Guidance Notes re Preferential Debts:
The categories of preferential debts under 5.386(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 are as follows-
- pension scheme contributions
- remuneration etc of employees

- Levies on Coal & Steel Productions

VAT Bad Debt Relief

The provisions of the Finance Act, 1990, came mnto effect on 26 July, 1990, and introduced
changes 1n the way that VAT on Bad Debts 1s recovered

Your claim overteaf must be quoted inclusive of VAT You may claim relief on your VAT return
when the debt 1s at teast six months old and has been wnitten off  Any dividend you receive 1n
respect of this claim will include payment in respect of the VAT element of your debt and you
will be responsible for declaring such VAT to HM Revenue & Customs




Rule 2 72 Our Ref SB/JBS5/ADM651 - OOL POD/J6
PROOF OF DEBT

[n The High Court of Justice No 19803 of 2009
Chancery Division
Compames Court
OO0L Reabsations 2009 Limited (formerly Old Orleans Limited}
- In Administration -
Date of Admimstration 20 October 2009
ta Name of creditor

ib  if Company - registered number

2 Address of creditor

3 Total claim including VAT and interest as at the
date of the appointment of admimistrators £
(see overleaf
4 Details of documents by which debt can be

substantiated (please attach copy documents)

5 Amount of any interest included 1n ctaim £
6 Is the whole or part of the debt preferential? Yes / No
If so, state amount, and details £ [

See notes overleaf
7 Particulars of how and when debt incurred

8 Particulars and value of any secunty held and the
date 1t was given

9 Details of any reservation of title in respect of
goods to which the debt refer

10 Signature of creditor
or other authonsed person

Name 1 BLOCK LETTERS
Credhtor's reference.

11 Position or Relationship with Creditor
12 Address (if person sigming s not the Creditor)




For Use of Adminmistrator Only
13 Admitted to vote for £
Date

Joint Administrator

14 Admitted preferentially Admitted non-preferentially
for £ for £
Date Date
Joint Admimistrator Joint Admimstrator

Guidance Notes re Preferential Debts:
The categones of preferential debts under S 386(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986 are as follows
- pension scheme contnbutions
- remuneration etc of employees

- Levies on Coal & Steel Productions

VAT Bad Debt Rehef

The prowvisions of the Finance Act, 1990, came nto effect on 26 July, 1990, and introduced
changes 1n the way that VAT on Bad Debts 1s recovered.

Your claim overleaf must be quoted inclusive of VAT  You may claim relief on your VAT return
when the debt 1s at least s1x months old and has been wnitten off  Any dvidend you receive 1n
respect of this claim will include payment 1n respect of the VAT element of your debt and you
will be responsible for declanng such VAT to HM Revenue & Customs




Rule 2 47 Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrators’ progress report

Name of Company Company number
RIW Reahsations 2009 Limited (Formerly Regent Inns
Walkabout Ltd 06135844
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 19804 of 2009

[full name of court]

(2) Insertfullame(s)and  J/We () Shay Bannon and Antony David Nygate of BDO ELP, 55 Baker Street, London,
address(es) of
admmstrator(s) Wiy 7EU

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the period

From 8]
{b) Insen date ®) ()
20 October 2009 19 Apnl 2013
Signed
Iomt/ac&njfustrﬁ?)\/
Dated 17 / of J2oi3
L [

Contact details.

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London,

You do not have to give any contact nformation in
the box oppesite but 1f you do, it wilt help Compames

House to contact you 1if there 15 2 query on the form W1U 7EU

The contact information that you give will be visible

o PO i Our Ref HADR/ADM933 Form 2/A6 Tel 020 7486 5388
DX Number DX Exchange

ou have completed and signed ths form please send st to the Registrar of Companies at

mes House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DA 33050 Cardeff
*A28VKBMS"

A37 21/05/2013 #19
COMPANIES HOLISF




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address{es} of
admuustrator(s)

(b) Insent date

Form 2 24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrators’ progress report

Name of Company Company number
RIBR Realisations 2009 Limited (formerly Regent Inns
Bar Risa Ltd) 06135834
In the Court case number
In the Hugh Court of Justice 19340 of 2009

ffull name of court]

L/We (a) _Shay Bannon and Antony David Nygate of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London,
WU 7EU

admunistrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From to
(b) (b)
20 October 2009 19 April 2013
Signed e
Jomt/adtiiingbtrator(s)
Dated ¢ 4 / of / 2 5§

Contact details

You do not have to give any contact informatron m
the box opposite but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London,

House to contact you 1f there 1s a query on the form W1U 7EU

The contact informanon that you give will be visible Ouz Ref ADR/ADMO33 Form 2/A6

L PR |

"AZ8VKBMG®
A37 21/05/2013

Tel 020 7486 5888

DX Number DX Exchange

en yau have completed and signed ths form please send 1t to the Registrar of Companies at
mpanies House Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardul

#20

COMPANIES HOUSF




Rule 2 47

(a) Insert full name(s) and
address(es) of
admnistrator(s)

(b) Insert date

Form 2 24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Administrators’ progress report

Name of Company Company number
OOL Reahsations 2009 Limited (formerly Old Orleans
Limited) 05745985
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 19803 of 2009

[full name of court}

I/'We (2 _Shay Bannon and Antony David Nygate of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London.
WIU 7EU

admimstrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

From to
(b) ®)
20 October 2009 19 April 2013
Signed d/ﬂ
Jomt/admzl}lstfamr(‘sj""_
(
Dated | )Qs’ /C",OIS
' 7

Contact details:

You do not have to give any contact mformation 1
the box opposite but 1f you do, it will help Companies

BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London,

House to contact you if there 15 a query on the form WI1U 7EU
The contact informanon that you give will be visible
10 searchers of the mihli reeord OurRef  7/ADR/ADMY33 Form 2/A6 Tel 020 7486 5888

DX Number DX Exchange

ou have completed and signed this form please send 1t 10 the Regrsirar of Compames at

mes House, Cronn Way, Carddd, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiil

*A28VKBMO"
A37 21/05/2013 #21
COMPANIES HOUSE




